
ONTARIO MEDICAL JOURNAL

liefund by caretaker for overpaiymnent in
1892-93 ............................. S10 00

Rel und by elevator iman for overpaymuenlt
in 1892-93 . .......................... 5 00

Refunded by 'reasurer, amomut paid Water
\Works Departient, beiniîg discount not
allowed in coisequenlce of delay ii pay-
ment................................ 16 45

Tei i porary loans fron Imperial Banlk... 17,941 50
ONTARIo MEmCAI, .fou.-Rvfuuded on

account of stenographer's aceouit....... 50 00
lHalance as per St .teient . . . . $285 37

" " bank hook ... 539 57
Deduct outstanding cheque . . 224 20

$1,049 14

Total Receipts ................. .$3398 95

Expenditure.

Couneil meeting expenses ............... $1,779 (5
Treasurer's salary ...................... 399 96;
Registrar's salary....................... 1,800 00
Official Prosecutor's salary............... 399 M(
Expense of holding professional examina-

tion il the fall ....................... 642 55
Expense of holding professional examina-

tion m sprimg ......................... 1,869 93
Conunittee, re Legislation ................ 225 95

Discipline ................ 093 05
Legal expense, re Discipline Conunittee . .. 104 60
Fees returned to candidates.............. 30 00
Registration office supplies and expenses . 317 90
Treasurer's oflice supplies and expenses . . 22 40
Temuporary loans repaid ................. 15,289 )
hiterest, Canada Life, on mllortgage ..... 3,000 0M
imnuperial Balik, on lans and overdrafts . 284 73
lae:d and other expeises in prosecutiing

illegal practitioners................... 1.178 72
Printing................................358 10
Thomnas Wasson, monev advanced by order

of the Council to be used in cases of
emergency.............. .......... . 200 (00

ONMNT o amuEI>(...LOURNAL grant ........ 600 0G
Paid stenograpie reporter (part of, viz.,

S74.50 ; this amount is to be refunded by
the ON·r.uto MUrien .loucN, $50.00
has already been paid)................ .23<p2 45

l)ivision Court Costs.................... . 5 (2
New Building Maintenance--

Canada Life, in seulement of
disputed insuralce ....... .250 00

Insurance, boiler and elevator 100 00
Caretaker ................. 520 00
Elevator man .............. 20 00
Comnmission. collecting rents. 182 94
Fuel...................... 54; 71.
W ater..................... :174 48
Gas............. ......... 171. 26
Taxes ..................... ;92 50
Repairs and supplies ........ 650 52

3,748 41
.l.dance in Imperial Bank ............... 315 37

W. T. AMKîs, 2

$33,:390 ~s

rcasu<uer.

IT2r NO. J.
Site cost ............................. $ 13,000 0)
New Building......................... 75.00- 54

Tottal .......................
Less inaterial iii nid building. ...........

1 ri:m No. 2.

M88,040 ~>
100 001

887,94<; 54

PaIid on buligadsite upl to).hmle l3th,
1894 ............................... . 54

1IEni No. 3.
M ortgage principal ....................
Interest since 1st May, 1894, to 13th1 .June,

1894 ...............................

$00,000 0(0

375 00

Amounit of principal and interest due this
13tlh June, 1894..................... G0,375 00

ITE.! NO. -1.

Rent for 1888-89, from September to .1 une
" 1889.90, " " "Z

" 1890-91, "' . " "

" 1891-92, " "

"' 1892-93, ""
" 1893-94, " " "

81,S53
3.888
4.091
-1,097
:3.618
3.2163

On motion the report of the Conunittee of the
Wlhole was adopted and leave granted to sit again.

Dr-. Harris moved, seconded by Dr. Bray, thmat the
Council do now adjourn to ieet to-morrow mornin-
.at ten o'clock.

FOURTH DAY.

Fin>.ýv, .Tnue 151h, 1894.
The Council met at 10 a.m., according to iiotioit

for adjoumrnmilent. the President, Dr. Philip, in the
chair. The Registrar called the roll, and the folloiw
ing menmbers were present: Drs. Bergin, bray. Urir-
ton, Caiip -ell, Day, owiler, Fulton. oeikie, Sir
.lames Grant, Harris, Henderson, ienry, .Johnson.
Logan, Lutnon, Miller, M3oore, Moorlu'ause, Orr,
Philip, Rogers. Rosebrughi, Ruttan. Thornburn, Ver-
lon, and Willians.

The minutes of the preceding meeting were read by
the Registrar, conîfirmed and amended, and signed by
the Presideint.

NOTICES OF 3OTION.

No. 1. Dr. Day, tlhat lie will inove that two mumi-
bers be added to the Property Comittee.

RLEAnING OF COMMUNIC.\TIONS ANnP PETIT1INS, ETC.

The Registrar read petitions from Dr. W. B. Nes-
bitt, Presidenît of the Dominion Monthly Pnlisingir
Co., and .1. E. Bryant. Manager of the Bryant Press
Co.

Dr. .JomîNsoN-Will yoi permit me at this stage to
say a few words with regarid to these coîmîîlmunicatiois
before tley are disposed of ? .ifi-tunatelv I vas not
here vesterday afternoon viiei the report of the
Printing Commnittee was presented. I was unavoid-
ably taken away. If I iad been here I should have

[Juf.s,45o0


